Annex - Groupe BPCE
Income statement: reconciliation of pro-forma consolidated data to
published consolidated data

Q3-13

Q3-12

in millions of euros

Net banking income 5,585 0 5,585 3,794 -34 3,760 1,597 0 1,597 382 0 382 29 0 29 -217 34 -182

Operating expenses -3,912 0 -3,912 -2,493 0 -2,493 -1,022 0 -1,022 -329 0 -329 -22 0 -22 -46 0 -46

Gross operating income 1,672 0 1,672 1,301 -34 1,267 575 0 575 53 0 53 6 0 6 -263 34 -228

Cost of risk -458 0 -458 -333 0 -333 -94 0 -94 -4 0 -4 -24 0 -24 -2 0 -2

Income before tax 1,264 0 1,264 1,015 -34 980 484 0 484 48 0 48 -18 0 -18 -265 34 -231

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-13

pro

forma

Q3-13

Other businesses

Q3-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-13

pro

forma

Q3-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-13

pro

forma

Wholesale Banking, Investment

Solutions & Specialized

Financial Services

Equity Interests Workout portfolio management

Q3-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-13

pro

forma

Q3-13

pro

forma

Q3-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Groupe BPCE

Q3-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Commercial Banking &

Insurance

Q3-13

pro

forma

in millions of euros

Net banking income 5,313 0 5,313 3,601 -51 3,550 1,450 0 1,450 412 0 412 98 0 98 -248 51 -197

Operating expenses -3,926 0 -3,926 -2,470 0 -2,470 -979 0 -979 -344 0 -344 -30 0 -30 -103 0 -103

Gross operating income 1,387 0 1,387 1,131 -51 1,080 471 0 471 68 0 68 68 0 68 -350 51 -299

Cost of risk -447 -447 -292 0 -292 -93 0 -93 -1 0 -1 -21 0 -21 -40 0 -40

Income before tax 986 0 986 886 -51 835 381 0 381 67 0 67 41 0 41 -390 51 -339

Q3-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

pro

forma

Other businessesGroupe BPCE
Commercial Banking &

Insurance

Wholesale Banking, Investment

Solutions & Specialized

Financial Services

Equity Interests Workout portfolio management

Q3-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

pro

forma

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

pro

forma

Q3-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

pro

forma

Q3-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Q3-12

Q3-12

pro

forma

Q3-12

pro

forma

Results for the 3rd quarter and the first 9 months of 2013November 6, 2013 36

Annex - Groupe BPCE
Income statement: reconciliation of pro-forma consolidated data to
published consolidated data

9M-13

9M-12

in millions of euros

Net banking income 16,992 0 16,992 11,437 -130 11,306 4,782 0 4,782 1,203 0 1,203 112 0 112 -542 131 -412

Operating expenses -11,879 0 -11,879 -7,525 0 -7,525 -3,081 0 -3,081 -1,018 0 -1,018 -70 0 -70 -186 0 -186

Gross operating income 5,113 0 5,113 3,912 -130 3,782 1,701 0 1,701 186 0 186 43 0 43 -729 131 -598

Cost of risk -1,477 0 -1,477 -1,121 -1,121 -286 0 -286 -1 0 -1 -65 0 -65 -3 0 -3

Income before tax 3,836 0 3,836 2,952 -130 2,821 1,426 0 1,426 190 0 190 -23 0 -23 -709 131 -578

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-13

pro

forma

9M-13

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

Other businessesGroupe BPCE
Commercial Banking &

Insurance

Wholesale Banking, Investment

Solutions & Specialized

Financial Services

Equity Interests Workout portfolio management

in millions of euros

Net banking income 16,434 0 16,434 11,021 -155 10,866 4,520 0 4,520 1,266 0 1,266 191 0 191 -563 155 -409

Operating expenses -11,778 0 -11,778 -7,437 0 -7,437 -2,975 0 -2,975 -1,040 0 -1,040 -102 0 -102 -223 0 -223

Gross operating income 4,656 0 4,656 3,583 -155 3,428 1,545 0 1,545 225 0 225 89 0 89 -786 155 -631

Cost of risk -1,555 0 -1,555 -1,083 0 -1,083 -236 0 -236 -7 0 -7 -92 0 -92 -139 0 -139

Income before tax 3,253 0 3,253 2,647 -155 2,492 1,321 0 1,321 224 0 224 -9 0 -9 -929 155 -775

Other businessesGroupe BPCE
Commercial Banking &

Insurance

Wholesale Banking, Investment

Solutions & Specialized

Financial Services

Equity Interests Workout portfolio management

9M-12

pro

forma

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

pro

forma

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

pro

forma

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

pro

forma

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

pro

forma

9M-12

 Impacts of

pro forma

operations

9M-12

pro

forma

 35  Third Update to the 2012 Registration Document